

University of Dayton eCommons

News Releases

Marketing and Communications

4-6-1981

WVUD General Manager Resigns

Follow this and additional works at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/news_rls

Recommended Citation

"WVUD General Manager Resigns" (1981). *News Releases*. 6801. https://ecommons.udayton.edu/news_rls/6801

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Marketing and Communications at eCommons. It has been accepted for inclusion in News Releases by an authorized administrator of eCommons. For more information, please contact frice1@udayton.edu, mschlangen1@udayton.edu.



The University of Dayton

News Release

WVUD GENERAL MANAGER RESIGNS

DAYTON, Ohio, April 6, 1981 -- Donald W. Miles has resigned as general manager of WVUD-FM of the University of Dayton.

Miles succeeded the late George Biersack as the station's general manager on July 1, 1980. He was responsible for the management of all station operations. An interim general manager has been appointed. He is Jack C. Rang, Ph.D., associate professor in the Department of Communication Arts. A search will be undertaken immediately to fill the position.

In accepting Miles' resignation Brother Joseph W. Stander, S.M., vice president for academic affairs and provost, acknowledged the general manager's contributions to the station and thanked him for his efforts.

WVUD-FM is a 50,000-watt FM station which provides on-the-air opportunities for students of the University of Dayton interested in broadcasting careers.

-30-